506256915 09/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6303661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYMONE LEWIS	09/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOULDER BARE LTD.		
Street Address:	2644 CANYON CT.		
City:	AURORA		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60503		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62618617
Application Number:	62787902
Application Number:	16293315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126005412

Email: randy@incubateip.com

Correspondent Name: RANDY R. MICHELETTI/INCUBATE IP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3327

Address Line 4: GLEN ELLYN, ILLINOIS 60138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97657-8001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY R. MICHELETTI	
SIGNATURE:	/RANDY R. MICHELETTI/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent_Assignment-Shoulder_Bare_Ltd#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment-Shoulder_Bare_Ltd#page2.tif source=Patent_Assignment-Shoulder_Bare_Ltd#page3.tif source=Patent_Assignment-Shoulder_Bare_Ltd#page4.tif

PATENT 506256915 REEL: 053802 FRAME: 0584

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by Symone Lewis (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in one or more application(s) for Letters Patent as set forth in <u>Attachment A</u> (the "Application(s)").

WHEREAS, Shoulder Bare Ltd., a Corporation of Illinois having its principal place of business at 2644 Canyon Ct.; Aurora, IL 60503 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application(s), and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application(s), and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application(s); any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"); and the full right to recover all damages including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; and to have hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

Assignor warrants that Assignor own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings exclusively in Assignee's own name regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee, and the commissioner of patents for any foreign jurisdiction to issue any patent that may be issued on the Application(s) filed outside the United States to Assignee.

Assignor covenants and agrees, for both Assignor's and Assignor's legal representatives, that Assignor will assist Assignee in the prosecution of the Application(s) identified herein; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that Assignee may elect to make covering the Invention(s) identified above; in vesting in Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications an patents; and that Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee all additional papers which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this agreement: Signature: Sumone Lewis Date: Sep 17, 2020 2020 Symone Lewis 2644 Canyon Ct. Aurora, IL 60503 ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED by Assignee: Symone Lewis (Signature) Its: Founder & CEO Date: Sep 17, 2020 2020 (Title) Notary: State of Illinois County of _____ This instrument was acknowledged before me on _____(date) by _ (name of person acknowledged). (Seal) Signature of person taking acknowledgment

(Title or rank)

(Serial number, if any)

ATTACHMENT A

Serial No.	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Title	Patent/Pub. No.	Atty. Docket No.
62/618,617	United States	2018-03-05	Women's Top Support Device for Comfortably Maintaining Off Shoulder Fashions	N/A	97657-8001.US00
62/787,902	United States	2019-01-03	Device for Comfortably Maintaining Off-Shoulder Fashions	N/A	97657-8001.US01
16/293,315	United States	2019-03-05	Device for Comfortably Maintaining Off-Shoulder Fashions	2019/0289941	97657-8001.US02

Assignment of patent applications-Shoulder Bare

Final Audit Report

2020-09-17

Created:

2020-09-17

Ву:

Randy Micheletti (ra

Status:

Signed

Transaction ID:

CBJCHBCAABAAs4xMuRS6N70WLYt3gvXHWOmCqtlzfOZy

"Assignment of patent applications-Shoulder Bare" History

- Document created by Randy Micheletti (ra 2020-09-17 6:34:56 AM GMT- IP address: 98.220.111.46
- Document emailed to Symone Lewis (sy 2020-09-17 6:36:30 AM GMT
- Email viewed by Symone Lewis (sy 2020-09-17 2:05:29 PM GMT- IP address: 64.233,172.5
- Document e-signed by Symone Lewis (sy com)

 Signature Date: 2020-09-17 2:07:41 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 73,36,1,76
- Agreement completed. 2020-09-17 - 2:07:41 PM GMT



RECORDED: 09/17/2020

PATENT REEL: 053802 FRAME: 0588